
Date 2025 PHONE Dec Imm Conc Dec Dec Vigil Christmas Dec

NAME (Green=Lector) NUMBER 6-7 Mon 8 13-14 20-21 Wed 24 Thu 25 27-28

Lynn Alexander {not paired} 219-741-8566 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Tom Alexander {not paired} 219-741-7367 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Ronald Bados 219-680-9508 5:30 5:00 PM 5:30 5:30 PM 5:30

Calvin Bellamy 219-924-7858 L 7:00 PM 5:30 Noon

Lupe Brantley 773-837-5511 5:30 n/a 5:30 n/a

Nancy Ellis 219-746-6390 n/a n/a ? ? ? ? ?

Kim Eurley 219-931-8940 5:00 PM 5:30 L ** 5:30

Richard Gard   219-614-7322 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Deborah Gena 708-975-7540 5:00 PM 5:30 5:30 PM

Debbie Jarvis 219-678-1614 5:30 5:30 5:30

James Landowski 708-204-4690 7:00 PM Midnight L

Pat Landowski 219-836-0329 7:00 PM 5:30 Midnight

Rachel Perezchica 219-713-0487 5:30 5:30 5:30

Joe O'Drobinak   219-322-4279 5:30 5:30 PM

Susan Rousseau 219-743-8511 5:30 n/a 5:30 n/a n/a

Michelle Strimel 219-677-6730 5:30 5:30

Diane Svitko 219-924-4303 5:30 5:30 5:30

Joe Stefanich 219-924-3419 * * * * * * *

Bob Bestvina 630-308-0122 6:30 L 6:30 6:30 AM

John Malayter 218-6272 6:30 6:30 6:30

Jeff Reinkemeyer 262-354-2370 6:30 AM 6:30 n/a n/a n/a 6:30

Robert Tiberi 312-203-8011 6:30 AM 6:30 6:30 AM

Elaine Herrmann 219-902-0702

Jim Kaspar 219-836-2343 8:00 8:00 L 8:00

Katie Kordeck 487-9575 8:00 8:00 L **

Christie Kordeck 8:00 8:00 8:00

Sharon Marmalejo 219-718-4452 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Claudia (I.) Pernal 838-7984 8:00 8:00

Tammy Redman-Kozy 219-789-6940 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Monica Sajn 219-793-5749 8:00 7:00 PM n/a 8:00 8:00

Michael Smith 219-552-4892 8:00 8:00 8:00

Joe Stefanich 219-924-3419 5:00 PM n/a 8:00 5:30 PM 8:00

Jessica Vesecky 219-512-3374 8:00 8:00 8:00

Lynn Alexander {not paired} 219-741-8566 5:00 PM n/a n/a

Tom Alexander {not paired} 219-741-7367 10:00 n/a n/a

Julius Ballanco 219-922-9773 10:00 10:00 n/a L **

Chris Bedenk 219-595-2470 10:00 10:00

Mike Englert 847-345-9748 10:00 L 6:30 10:00 L 6:30 10:00

Timothy Jevyak 219-644-8932 n/a n/a L 10:00

Cindy Keilman    219-923-9862 10:00 5:30 PM 10:00

Thomas Keslin 743-1010 10:00 n/a n/a n/a

Pam Ratajack 512-3611 10:00 n/a n/a n/a

Dwight Reed  219-838-9249 10:00 10:00

Marcie Resler 219-789-1363 10:00 10:00

Jason Smola 219-629-6058 10:00 10:00 n/a L **

Terri Tratar 219-688-7980 L 10:00 n/a 10:00

Joyce Trelinski   219-924-0641 10:00 5:00 PM 10:00 10:00 n/a

Latrice Vaisvilas 708-705-5380 10:00 L 10:00

Frank Vaisvilas 708-705-5380 10:00 10:00

Bernadine Barrett 219-781-1608 Noon Noon Noon L

Charina Bernarte 865-0296 Noon Noon Noon Noon

Ronaldo Bernarte 865-0296 Noon Noon Noon Noon Noon

Teresa Brazzale 708-228-7639 Noon Noon L Noon

Mary Grace Dy 484-0045 Noon 6:30 AM Midnight

Diane Gralewski   219-614-0050 Noon n/a Noon Noon

Eva Kennedy 708-602-0157 Noon Noon Noon Noon

John Panek 219-802-9351 L ** Noon n/a n/a Noon

Nancy Miskovich-Paschen 219-789-0365 Noon Noon Noon

December 2025



Date 2025 PHONE Dec / Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan / Feb

NAME (Green=Lector) NUMBER 31  - 1 3-4 10-11 17-18 24-25 31 - 1

Lynn Alexander {not paired} 219-741-8566 * * * * * *

Tom Alexander {not paired} 219-741-7367 * * * * *

Ronald Bados 219-680-9508 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Calvin Bellamy 219-924-7858 5:30 5;30 L ** 5:30

Lupe Brantley 773-837-5511 5:30 5:30

Nancy Ellis 219-746-6390 5:30 5:30 5:30

Kim Eurley 219-931-8940 5:30 L 5:30 5:30

Richard Gard   219-614-7322 L n/a n/a n/a

Deborah Gena 708-975-7540 5:30 5:30

Debbie Jarvis 219-678-1614 5:30 5:30

James Landowski 708-204-4690 5:30 L ** 5:30

Pat Landowski (1x) 219-836-0329 5:30 * * * * *

Donna Logisz * 312-618-4147 5:30 5:30

Rachel Perezchica 219-713-0487 5:30 5:30

Joe O'Drobinak   219-322-4279 5:30 5:30 5:30

Susan Rousseau 219-743-8511 5:30 n/a n/a 5:30 5:30

Michelle Strimel 219-677-6730 5:30 5:30

Diane Svitko 219-924-4303 5:30 5:30 5:30

Joe Stefanich 219-924-3419 * * * * * *

Bob Bestvina 630-308-0122 6:30 6:30 6:30 L **

John Malayter 218-6272 6:30 6:30 6:30 6:30

Jeff Reinkemeyer 262-354-2370 6:30 6:30 6:30 6:30

Robert Tiberi 312-203-8011 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a na/

Elaine Herrmann 219-902-0702 * * * * * *

Jim Kaspar 219-836-2343 L 8:00 8:00 8:00

Katie Kordeck 487-9575 8:00 L ** 8:00 8:00

Christie Kordeck 8:00 8:00 8:00

Sharon Marmalejo (1x) 219-718-4452 8:00

Claudia (I.) Pernal 838-7984 8:00 8:00 8:00

Tammy Redman-Kozy 219-789-6940 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Monica Sajn 219-793-5749 8:00 8:00 8:00

Michael Smith 219-552-4892 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Joe Stefanich 219-924-3419 8:00 8:00 8:00

Jessica Vesecky 219-512-3374 8:00 8:00 8:00

Lynn Alexander {not paired} 219-741-8566 5:30 PM n/a n/a

Tom Alexander {not paired} 219-741-7367 * n/a n/a

Julius Ballanco 219-922-9773 10:00 L 10:00 10:00

Chris Bedenk 219-595-2470 10:00 10:00 10:00

Mike Englert 847-345-9748 L 6:30 10:00 10:00 10:00

Timothy Jevyak 219-644-8932 L 10:00 10:00

Cindy Keilman    219-923-9862 10:00 10:00 10:00

Thomas Keslin 743-1010 10:00 10:00 10:00

Pam Ratajack 512-3611 10:00 10:00

Dwight Reed  219-838-9249 10:00 10:00

Marcie Resler 219-789-1363 10:00 10:00 10:00

Jason Smola 219-629-6058 10:00 L 10:00

Terri Tratar 219-688-7980 L 10:00 10:00

Joyce Trelinski   219-924-0641 10:00 10:00

Justin Valentino * 708-928-3311 L 10:00 10:00

Latrice Vaisvilas 708-705-5380 10:00 10:00 n/a n/a

Frank Vaisvilas 708-705-5380 10:00 n/a 10:00 n/a

Bernadine Barrett 219-781-1608 Noon Noon L ** Noon

Charina Bernarte 865-0296 Noon Noon Noon Noon

Ronaldo Bernarte 865-0296 Noon Noon Noon Noon

Teresa Brazzale 708-228-7639 Noon Noon Noon L Noon

Kathryn Dominguez **  219  484-9042 Noon Noon

Mary Grace Dy 484-0045 Noon Noon Noon Noon

Diane Gralewski   219-614-0050 Noon Noon Noon Noon

Eva Kennedy 708-602-0157 Noon Noon Noon

John Panek 219-802-9351 L Noon Noon Noon

Nancy Miskovich-Paschen 219-789-0365 Noon Noon Noon Noon

January 2026


